TTU RAIDER AEROSPACE SOCIETY SAFETY AGREEMENT

By signing this document, I _____ agree to abide by all the laws, regulations, safety standards, and procedural guidelines in the High Powered Rocketry Safety Code, the National Association of Rocketry Handbook, the Academy of Model Aeronautics Handbook, all pertinent Federal Aviation Regulations relating to high powered rocketry, all Texas Environment and Safety Laws, and any Material Safety Data Sheets (MSDS) for all materials used from the design to the conclusion of the TTU Raider Aerospace Society's entry into the NASA University Student Launch Initiative (USLI). Initial here: _____ By signing this document, I also agree to abide by and/or accept any ruling of or command given by the Huntsville Area Rocketry Association (HARA) Range Safety Inspector. I understand that if any single one of us does not comply with Safety and Mission Assurance (SM&A), our team will not be allowed to launch any rocket. I agree to abide by the Minimum Distance Table when launching any rocket in any state for any purpose related to the TTU Raider Aerospace Society's entry in the NASA USLI competition, whether it be for testing, National Association of Rocketry (NAR) certification, or other launches. Initial here: ____ In addition, I agree to abide by any commands, rules, and procedures outlined by the TTU Raider Aerospace Society's Environment, Health, and Safety (EHS) representative, Team Faculty Advisor, and Team Leader at all times when working on anything related to USLI, working in the TTU Raider Aerospace Society laboratory, or during any TTU Raider Aerospace Society related launch even when these safety rules go beyond what is required by any code or handbook mentioned in the first paragraph. I agree to use laboratory equipment related to the manufacture of composites only under the supervision of the Rocket Team Leader or mentor until granted permission to do so without supervision by the Team Leader or another person who has been approved with the power to grant permission to do so without supervision. Initial here: I understand that my failure to comply with any of the above statements can result in me being permanently disbanded from the Rocket Team and all activities related to USLL.

Name (Print)

Name (Signature)

(Date)

Rocket Team Leader (Signature)

(Date)